

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8602

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 November 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Trust information.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. What geographic area are you in?

2. Are you connected to any other trusts, and if so, how?

3. What is your current financial strength - green, yellow, red, etc?

4. Please can you confirm the names/job titles of your executive team? i.e CIO, deputy CIOs, CCIO, CNIO, etc.

5. Do you share your domain with any other trust or plan to in the foreseeable future?

6. Which Electronic Health Record EHR supplier are you currently using and for how long has it been established?

7. Are you considering switching within the next 3 years?

8. Do you currently have an EHR partner if you are thinking of procuring a new system?

9. Does your trust have an ED department? If so, what is the bed count? 10. Does your trust have maternity services?

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information requested is available using the following link: https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/

2. We have outreach clinics at MFT, EKUFT, DGT, Crowborough, Sevenoaks and Edenbridge.

3. The Trust is unable to answer this question as there is no formal report or rating applied to the finance of NHS trusts.

4. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to

you. The Trust Executive structure chart is available on the Trust website <u>www.mtw.nhs.uk</u>, <u>https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/</u>

5. No.

6. Altera Health, Sunrise Clinical Manager, June 2021.

7. No.

8. Not applicable.

9. Yes. Trolley spaces – 31 Maidstone Hospital, 41 Tunbridge Wells Hospital. 10. Yes.